
RESOLUTION N0. 2023-

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND RATIFYING THE MAYOR'S AND CITY MANAGER'S
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 2 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$298,213.23 PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND VERDEX
CONSTRUCTION LLC FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
THE SENIOR ACTIVITY CENTER; PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

SECTION 1. That the action ofthe Mayor and the City Manager in approving Change

Order 2 between the City of Pompano Beach and Verdex Constmction LLC, a copy of which

Change Order is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby

approved and ratified.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this_dayof_,2022.

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

/jrm
9/20/22
L:reso/2022-281


