
City Attorney's Communication #2023-523
Marchl6,2023

TO: Femand Thony, GO Bond Director

FROM: James E. Saunders III, Assistant City Attomey

RE: Resolution - Change Order No. 3 with Verdex Construction LLC

As requested in your memorandum ofMarch 9, 2023, the following form of resolution, relative to
the above-referenced matter, has been prepared and is attached:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLOMDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER N0. 3 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$37,191.98, PURSUANT TO THE CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER-AT-RISK CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY
OF POMPANO BEACH AND VERDEX CONSTRUCTION
LLC FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SENIOR
ACTIVITY CENTER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please feel free to contact us ifwe may be offurther assistance.

/jrm
l:cor/citymgr/2023-523

Attachment


